

Extended Guarantee

When professionally installed by a trained and certified >B< MaxiPro installer*, used and maintained in accordance with the installation and maintenance instructions detailed in the >B< MaxiPro technical brochure, Conex Universal Ltd. guarantees that >B< MaxiPro as supplied by Conex Universal Ltd. will be free of material defects resulting from errors in manufacture, for ten (10) years from the date of first purchase by an end user. This Guarantee is limited to the repair or replacement of defective product(s) (at the sole discretion of Conex Universal Ltd.). At the request of Conex Universal Ltd. the allegedly defective product(s) must be returned to the address below** and Conex Universal Ltd. reserves the right to inspect and test the alleged defects. This guarantee provided by Conex Universal Ltd. does not affect your statutory rights.

The Guarantee set out above is given by Conex Universal Ltd. and subject to the following conditions:

- A. Any alleged defects must be reported to Conex Universal Ltd. within one month of the first occurrence of any such alleged defect, clearly setting out the nature of the claim and the circumstances surrounding it.
- B. Conex Universal Ltd. shall be under no liability in respect of any defect in any product arising from:
 - · defective installation,
 - fair wear and tear,
 - · wilful damage,
 - negligence of any party other than Conex Universal Ltd.,
 - abnormal working or environmental conditions,
 - failure to follow the instructions of Conex Universal Ltd.,
 - misuse (which includes any use of the product(s) concerned for a purpose or in a situation / environment or for an application other than that for which it was designed), or
 - alteration or repair of any product without the prior approval of Conex Universal Ltd.
- C. At the request of Conex Universal Ltd. the person claiming under this guarantee must deliver to Conex Universal Ltd. written evidence of the date of first purchase by an end user of the product(s) concerned.
- *For the installer to be suitably trained and certified for the purposes of this Product Guarantee the installer must have attended and passed a course on the >B< MaxiPro product held or expressly approved by Conex Universal Limited in relation to the use and installation of the >B< MaxiPro product.
- ** The address for returns is:

Customer Services at Conex Universal Limited. Global House, 95 Vantage Point, The Pensnett Estate, Kingswinford, West Midlands, DY6 7FT, UNITED KINGDOM